1.Liquid and Powder Brush-on 
2.Artificial Nail Tips 
3.Nail Wraps and Repairs 

18.Salon Management, Business Ethics: 25 

Cosmetology Program (                          1,600 Clock Hours) 
The curriculum for students enrolled in a cosmetology program consist of one thousand six hundred (1,600) clock 
hours of technical instruction and practical operations covering all practices constituting the art of cosmetology 
pursuant to Section 7316 of the Barbering and Cosmetology Act. Technical instruction means instruction given by 
demonstration, lecture, classroom participation, or examination.